## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2681423

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
CARL MULLER 12/27/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ELITE MANUFACTUF			RING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	12143 ALTAM	AR PLA	ACE		
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90670				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		294789	9478932		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 9498551246			3		
Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA					
Address Line 1:   75 ENTERPRISE     Address Line 2:   SUITE 250					
Address Line 2. SOTI E 250   Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MULLC-005DB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KIT M. STETINA		
Signature:			/kms/		
Date:			01/14/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_005DB_Signed#page1.tif					

PATENT

ANAACE ED

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number MULLC-005DB
Whereas, I. Carl Muller, a United States citizen, having a mailing a 90740, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain ne application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the dat	ddress of 116A Main Street, Seal Beach, California
Whereas, Elits Manufacturing Corporation, a California corporati Santa Fe Springs, California 90870, herein after referred to as "A and interest in the same;	a a ris verhensur.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration, i, the Assignor, by these presents do see exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigned and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereof spolications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said the United States, including the full right to claim for any such a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority continuations, continuations-in-pert, renewals and releases thereof formations of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications for thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and Juited States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications for the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and release thereof a strument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the successors, to the full end of the term intrely as the same would have been held by me had this essignments are represented by the successors.	he receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good ii, assign and transfer unto said Assignae the full and these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and sel ins. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and wals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, on and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to application the priority benefits of the international -conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may in to the United States and all extensions, divisions, ; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the eny official of any country or countries foreign to the es aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said as and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this atents and Trademarks to issue said United States of the same, for his sole use and behorf and for the
27th m	2013, at Seal Beach, CA
DATE Carl Muller	Call 1
Durity of OMAJE	
n <u>N227/13</u> before me, (insert name and title of the officer), arf Muller who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person	- no me harann wiinza usue is snoscuped to the !
ertily under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of correct.	f Californie that the foregoing paragraph is true
ITNESS my hand and afficial seal	
preture (Seel)	DIM BALAAM
Total of forms are submitted	My Term Exp. Jan. 10, 2017